Date

6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct

Track
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
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Post Times
3:30/2:30/1:30/(12:30
3:30/2:30/1:30/(12:30
3:30/2:30/1:30/(12:30
3:30/2:30/1:30/(12:30
3:30/2:30/1:30/(12:30
3:30/2:30/1:30/(12:30
3:30/2:30/1:30/(12:30
3:30/2:30/1:30/(12:30
3:30/2:30/1:30/(12:30
3:30/2:30/1:30/(12:30
4:01/3:01/2:01/(1:01
4:01/3:01/2:01/(1:01
4:01/3:01/2:01/(1:01
4:01/3:01/2:01/(1:01
4:01/3:01/2:01/(1:01
4:01/3:01/2:01/(1:01
4:01/3:01/2:01/(1:01
4:01/3:01/2:01/(1:01
4:01/3:01/2:01/(1:01
4:33/3:33/2:33/(1:33
4:33/3:33/2:33/(1:33
4:33/3:33/2:33/(1:33
4:33/3:33/2:33/(1:33
4:33/3:33/2:33/(1:33
4:33/3:33/2:33/(1:33
5:05/4:05/3:05/(2:05
5:05/4:05/3:05/(2:05
5:05/4:05/3:05/(2:05
5:05/4:05/3:05/(2:05
5:05/4:05/3:05/(2:05
5:05/4:05/3:05/(2:05
5:05/4:05/3:05/(2:05
5:38/4:38/3:38/(2:38
5:38/4:38/3:38/(2:38
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(
(
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5:38/4:38/3:38/(2:38
5:38/4:38/3:38/(2:38
5:38/4:38/3:38/(2:38
6:10/5:10/4:10/(3:10
6:10/5:10/4:10/(3:10
6:10/5:10/4:10/(3:10
6:10/5:10/4:10/(3:10
6:10/5:10/4:10/(3:10
6:10/5:10/4:10/(3:10
6:10/5:10/4:10/(3:10
6:10/5:10/4:10/(3:10
6:10/5:10/4:10/(3:10
6:10/5:10/4:10/(3:10
6:42/5:42/4:42/(3:42
6:42/5:42/4:42/(3:42
6:42/5:42/4:42/(3:42
6:42/5:42/4:42/(3:42
6:42/5:42/4:42/(3:42
6:42/5:42/4:42/(3:42
6:42/5:42/4:42/(3:42
6:42/5:42/4:42/(3:42
6:42/5:42/4:42/(3:42
7:1416:14/5:14/(4:14
7:14/6:14/5:14/(4:14
7:1416:14/5:14/(4:14
7:14/6:14/5:14/(4:14
7:1416:14/5:14/(4:14
7:14/6:14/5:14/(4:14
7:1416:14/5:14/(4:14
7:14/6:14/5:14/(4:14
7:1416:14/5:14/(4:14
7:14/6:14/5:14/(4:14

Dist.

8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
7.0
70
7.0
70
7.0
70
7.0
70
7.0
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
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Type

OCIm 62500n2x
OClIm 62500n2x
OCIm 62500n2x
OClIm 62500n2x
OCIm 62500n2x
OClIm 62500n2x
OCIm 62500n2x
OClIm 62500n2x
OCIm 62500n2x
OClIm 62500n2x
Md 20000

Md 20000

Md 20000

Md 20000

Md 20000

Md 20000

Md 20000

Md 20000

Md 20000

Md 75000

Md 75000

Md 75000

Md 75000

Md 75000

Md 75000
SpkeasyB100k
SpkeasyB100k
SpkeasyB100k
SpkeasyB100k
SpkeasyB100k
SpkeasyB100k
SpkeasyB100k
SaSprtCh-G1
SaSprtCh-G1
SaSprtCh-G1
SaSprtCh-G1
SaSprtCh-G1
OCIm 75000b
OCIm 75000b
OCIm 75000b
OCIm 75000b
OCIm 75000b
OCIm 75000b
OCIm 75000b
OCIm 75000b
OCIm 75000b
OCIm 75000b
Clm 10000

Clm 10000

Clm 10000

Clm 10000

Clm 10000

Clm 10000

Clm 10000

Clm 10000

Clm 10000
OCIm 40000n1x
OClIm 40000n1x
OCIm 40000n1x
OClIm 40000n1x
OCIm 40000n1x
OClIm 40000n1x
OCIm 40000n1x
OClIm 40000n1x
OCIm 40000n1x
OClIm 40000n1x

Purse
$53,000
$53,000
$53,000
$53,000
$53,000
$53,000
$53,000
$53,000
$53,000
$53,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$33,000
$33,000
$33,000
$33,000
$33,000
$33,000
$100,000

$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$300,000
$300,000
$300,000
$300,000
$300,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$51,000
$51,000
$51,000
$51,000
$51,000
$51,000
$51,000
$51,000
$51,000
$51,000

Name (morning line odds)
1-ANY QUESTIONS (15-1)
2-CASHMAN (5-1)
3-KENCUMIN (4-1)
4-FOREVER JUANITO (12-1)
5-MARCKIE'S WATER (6-1)
6-FABOZZI (8-1)

7-SAWYER'S HILL (8-1)
8-ACCOUNTABILITY (20-1)
9-TOUGH IT OUT (6-1)
10-PERFECTLY MAJESTIC (3-1)
1-JUST KATHY (7-2)
2-EURASIA (8-1)

3-LUV IS ALL U NEED (15-1)
4-BABY ICE (15-1)

5-DERBY TREASURE (30-1)
6-VEILED HEAT (5-1)
7-PEACHY (5-2)

8-BIG BASE (3-1)

9-COCO LOCO MAMA (8-1)
1-PERFECT DUDE (5-2)
2-EMTECH (3-1)

3-LAGOON MACAROON (15-1)
4-MANHATTAN UP (5-1)
5-EASY SHOT (2-1)
6-HAYDENS HAVOC (4-1)
1-ITS GONNA HURT (5-1)
2-WHOOPING JAY (8-1)
3-MAE NEVER NO (2-1)
4-MIDNIGHT MYSTERY (4-1)
5-HARTEL (5-2)

6-PRINCIPE CARLO (20-1)
7-OWNING (5-1)

1-HORSE GREEDY (8-1)
2-ROY H (6-5)

3-DISTINCTIVE B (8-1)
4-EDWARDS GOING LEFT (9-2)
5-RANSOM THE MOON (7-5)
1-DEER VALLEY (6-1)
2-MONGOLIAN SHOPPER (15-1)
3-POSTER GIRL (10-1)
4-SYMPOSIUM (12-1)

5-MISS SOUTHERN MISS (8-1)
6-FIZZY FRIDAY (10-1)
7-PAINTING CORNERS (6-1)
8-RUBILINDA (2-1)

9-GO ON MARY (5-1)

10-A LITTLE BIT ME (10-1)
1-FREDDIES DREAM (12-1)
2-HOLLAND ROAD (15-1)
3-PAPA TURF (6-1)

4-EIGHTY THREE (5-2)
5.HARROVIAN (20-1)

6-EL TOVAR (8-1)
7-MONTEREY SHALE (7-2)
8-KETOS (5-1)

9-BRADDOCK (4-1)

1-K THIRTY EIGHT (6-1)
2-SOLID WAGER (5-1)
3-MADARNAS (20-1)

4-BEST TWO MINUTES (3-1)
5-CARAY (20-1)

6-JAN'S RESERVE (12-1)
7-BOY HOWDY (20-1)
8-AWESOME ANYWHERE (10-1)
9-SUPER DUPER COOPER (12-1)
10-MICRORITHMS (7-2)

5f
6f
5f
5f
5f
4f
7f
5f
5f
5f
5f
4f
5f
4f
4f
3f
4f
5f
4f
6f

5f
5f
5f
4f
3f
5f
4f
Af
4f
3f
5f
5f
6f
5f
5f
Af
3f
Af
3f
Af
6f
Af
3f
3f
3f
Af
5f
5f
4f

Af

Af
5f
5f

6f
5f
Af
4f
Af
4f
5f
6f

Last Workout

1:00.6
1:15.8
1:01.6
1:02.2
1:01.2
0:47.8
1:27.8
1:00.8
1:01.4
1:02.0
1:02.2
0:49.4
1:02.8
0:49.0
0:48.0
0:36.4
0:50.4
1:03.2
0:50.2
1:13.2
1:01.0
1:02.8
1:00.8
1:01.8
0:50.4
0:34.4
1:01.0
0:49.0
0:49.2
0:49.6
0:36.0
1:03.0
1:01.8
1:12.0
1:02.6
0:58.8
0:47.0
0:37.6
0:49.0
0:36.2
0:52.2
1:14.0
0:52.6
0:36.0
0:35.0
0:36.6
0:49.2
1:02.8
1:03.4
0:49.8

0:49.2

0:49.0
1:01.2
1:00.8

1:14.8
1:00.2
0:48.0
0:52.0
0:50.4
0:49.8
1:00.6
1:12.8

100%
42%
58%
39%
78%
80%

87%
64%
48%
42%
50%
25%
62%
93%
62%
39%
51%
40%
69%
79%
32%
82%
50%
0%
83%
96%
1%
46%
58%
83%
36%
50%
69%
18%
100%
93%
57%
62%
80%
37%
55%
29%
51%
83%
45%
57%
28%
35%
45%

M%

54%
42%
86%

35%
100%
83%
0%
19%
36%
95%
69%
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6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct
6-Oct

SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
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7:14/6:14/5:14/,
7:1416:14/5:14/
7:14/6:14/5:14/,
7:4416:44/5:44/
7:44/6:44/5:44],
7:4416:44/5:44/
7:44/6:44/5:44],
7:4416:44/5:44/
7:44/6:44/5:44],
7:4416:44/5:44/
7:44/6:44/5:44],
7:4416:44/5:44/(4
8:14/7:14/6:14/(5
8:14/7:14/6:14/
8:14/7:14/6:14/,
8:14/7:14/6:14/
8:14/7:14/6:14/,
8:14/7:14/6:14/
8:14/7:14/6:14/,
8:14/7:14/6:14/
8:14/7:14/6:14/,
8:14/7:14/6:14/
8:14/7:14/6:14/,
8:14/7:14/6:14/
8:14/7:14/6:14/,
8:14/7:14/6:14/
8:44/7:44/6:44],
8:44/7:44/6:44/
8:44/7:44/6:44],
8:44/7:44/6:44/
8:44/7:44/6:44],
8:44/7:44/6:44/
8:44/7:44/6:44],
8:44/7:44/6:44/
8:44/7:44/6:44],
8:44/7:44/6:44/
8:44/7:44/6:44],
8:44/7:44/6:44/
8:44/7:44/6:44],
8:44/7:44/6:44/

=

4:14)
1
1

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
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4
4
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
A4
14
4

a4

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
5:14)
5:14)
5:14)
5:14)
5:14)
5:14)
5:14)
5:14)
5:14)
5:14)
5:14)
5:14)
5:14)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
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5:44
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:44

6.5
6.5
6.5
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5

4444444444444 410000000000 0000 A4 - - —-00O0

OClIm 40000n1x
OClIm 40000n1x
OClIm 40000n1x
CtyOHpMi-G2
CtyOHpMi-G2
CtyOHpMi-G2
CtyOHpMi-G2
CtyOHpMi-G2
CtyOHpMi-G2
CtyOHpMi-G2
CtyOHpMi-G2
CtyOHpMi-G2
Clm 12500n2I
Clm 12500n2|
Clm 12500n2I
Clm 12500n2|
Clm 12500n2I
Clm 12500n2|
Clm 12500n2I
Clm 12500n2|
Clm 12500n2I
Clm 12500n2|
Clm 12500n2I
Clm 12500n2|
Clm 12500n2I
Clm 12500n2|
Md Sp Wt

Md Sp Wt

Md Sp Wt

Md Sp Wt

Md Sp Wt

Md Sp Wt

Md Sp Wt

Md Sp Wt

Md Sp Wt

Md Sp Wt

Md Sp Wt

Md Sp Wt

Md Sp Wt

Md Sp Wt

$51,000
$51,000
$51,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000

11-THE RULE OF KING'S (50-1)
12-JUNGLE WARFARE (8-1)
13-MORE HONOR (15-1)
1-DOUBLE TOUCH (6-1)
2-WHITE FLAG (5-1)

3-LE KEN (20-1)
4-FLAMBOYANT (8-1)
5.0HIO (8-1)

6-PYSCHO SISTER (20-1)
7-MITHQAAL (12-1)
8-SHARP SAMURAI (2-1)
9-FLY TO MARS (5-2)
1-DOWNSIDE UP (8-1)
2-STREET ZOMBIE (12-1)
3-KATZUMOTO (6-1)
4-AQUILA (8-1)

5-ROYAL SEEKER (15-1)
6-PACIFIC SONG (8-1)
7-MICHAEL MUNDO (15-1)
8-KINEMATICO (12-1)
9-PSYCHEDELICAT (7-2)
10-STYLISTICS UNITED (50-1)
11-ZAPANA'S GAME (4-1)
12-LUCKY PATRICK (50-1)
13-JOHANN'S COMMAND (30-1)
14-LATITUDE (6-1)

1-HYDE PARK CORNER (5-1)
2-COLONIAL CREED (8-5)
3-ENCANTA (8-1)
4-DISCREET DIVA (6-1)
5-HELLO BUBBLES (12-1)
6-COURTEOUS (20-1)
7-BELLAZANO (30-1)

8-BE A SHERO (20-1)
9-BARBADOLLA (12-1)
10-ARCHANA (15-1)
11-NOBLE CONTESSA (6-1)
12-MAGICAL SMILE (20-1)
13-VELVET QUEEN (12-1)
14-TRUE VALIDITY (6-1)

5f
3f
5f
4f
6f
4f
5f
5f
5f
5f
3f
3f
4f
4f
5f
3f
5f
5f
4f
5f
5f

4f

4f
4f
4f
5f
5f
5f
4f
4f
5f
5f
5f
4f
5f
4f
5f

1:03.0
0:37.4
1:02.8
0:49.0
1:15.6
0:49.4
1:01.8
1:00.8
1:02.6
0:59.6
0:37.0
0:38.0
0:49.0
0:49.2
1:02.0
0:38.6
1:01.4
1:02.0
0:50.2
1:01.4
1:02.4

0:48.8

0:48.2
0:49.2
0:49.4
1:00.6
1:01.8
1:00.8
0:47.2
0:49.2
1:02.6
1:00.2
1:02.6
0:50.4
1:02.2
0:50.4
1:01.0

24%
48%
28%
44%
0%
50%
54%
100%
14%
100%
29%
0%
84%
35%
46%
0%
64%
46%
40%
64%
31%

70%

89%
55%
60%
95%
63%
69%
93%
39%
32%
100%
35%
21%
45%
32%
96%
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